

Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	[Publish Date]	Version No.:	V2
----------------------	----------------	--------------	----

John Lewis Stock Number	78410606
Name	PATE DE FRUIT – SQX28
Ingredients	Sugar, Glucose syrup, Water, Apple sauce, Dextrose, Glucose-fructose syrup, Gelling agent (pectin), Flavouring, Apple concentrate, Acidity regulator (E330), Apple juice, Orange syrup, Strawberry syrup, Blackcurrant syrup, Elderberry juice concentrate, White coating (sugar, partly hydrogenated vegetable fats (coconut, palmpit), MILK powder, emulsifier (SOYA lecithin), natural vanilla flavouring), Colours (E120, E140, E153, E160a, E160c), Sunflower oil
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	May contain traces of nuts, gluten <u>CHOKING HAZARD: PLASTIC STALK NOT EDIBLE</u>
Net Quantity	190G
Country of Origin	Netherlands
Storage Instructions	Store cool & dry 13-18c
Manufacturer's name and address	Eljo, Netherlands
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g/100ml
Energy (kJ/kcal)	1314 kJ /309.5kcal
Fat	0.25g/ml
Of which saturated	0.15g/ml
Carbohydrate	75.7g/ml
Of which sugars	62.05g/ml
Fibre	0.5g/ml
Protein	0.1g/ml
Salt	0.2g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	NO

Suitable for vegans	NO
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	YES (PRODUCED IN AN UNSEGREGATED ENVIRONMENT)
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	YES (PRODUCED IN AN UNSEGREGATED ENVIRONMENT)
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	YES (PRODUCED IN AN UNSEGREGATED ENVIRONMENT)
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	YES (PRODUCED IN AN UNSEGREGATED ENVIRONMENT)
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	NO
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	NO
Free from alcohol	YES
Free from artificial flavours	YES
Free from artificial colours	YES